

## Item no 5.3

### QUESTION NO 3

By Councillor Rust for answer by the  
Convener of the Culture and Sport  
Committee at a meeting of the  
Council on 24 November 2016

#### Christmas Lighting

**Question** (1) What is the Festive Lighting budget for the current and each of the past three years?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) Who installs and manages Festive Lighting in the city?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) Who plans the provision of Festive Lighting in the city each year?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) Which locations in the council area have had Festive Lighting in each of the past three years?

**Answer** (4)

**Question** (5) What is the cost of repair/replacement of unused stock, including column mounted features, held by the council?

**Answer** (5)